Race Date
August 11, 2018

Bib No Name

Team - Ridgecrest Runners

805  Josh Washburn
336  Bryce Hill

801 Ben Washburn
340  Michael Hoyer

187 Michael Dillon

a b~ WDN P

Team - Chaminade XC

677  Christian Simone
887 Kavin Tharanee
884  Jacob Pascasio
885  Chadi Dunbar
883  Maddie Gutshall

a b~ WN P

Team - Haggenmiller Harriers

315  Michael Haggenmiller
311  Jack Haggenmiller
693  Lauren Smith

104  Jena Calder

312  Jack Haggenmiller

a b~ WN B

Team - Suburban Water

373  Miguel Jimenez
242  Craig Fulfer
229  Octavio Flores
161  Samuel Cui
583 Leticia Pinon

a b~ wN Bk

Team - Fullerton Rangers G09

97 Luke Buehler
397  Kylan Kim

95  Jessie Buehler
277 Kate Gong

A WDN PR
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WetNWild5K 2018
Final Team Results

Class - A All Teams

Overall Cumulative Cumulative
City Gend Place Place Time Time
Finish Position- 1
Team Score (times): 1:40:10.2
Ridgecrest CA M 2 2 19:06.3 19:06.3
Ridgecrest CA M 3 5 19:29.5 38:35.9
Ridgecrest CA M 5 10 20:09.1 58:45.0
Ridgecrest CA M 6 16 20:13.3 1:18:58.3
Ridgecrest CA M 8 24 21:11.8 1:40:10.2
Finish Position- 2
Team Score (times): 1:51:08.7
Canoga Park CA M 1 1 18:43.2 18:43.2
Porter Ranch CA M 7 8 20:52.4 39:35.6
West Hills CA M 14 22 22:42.4 1:02:18.0
West Hills CA M 27 49 24:12.6 1:26:30.7
Calabasas CA F 34 83 24:37.9 1:51:08.7
Finish Position- 3
Team Score (times): 2:23:21.7
Stevenson Ranch CA M 50 50 26:36.3 26:36.3
Pacific Palisades CA M 65 115 28:42.9 55:19.3
Castaic CA F 70 185 29:18.0 1:24:37.3
Los Altos CA F 71 256 29:21.1 1:53:58.4
Stevenson Ranch CA M 72 328 29:23.2 2:23:21.7
Finish Position- 4
Team Score (times): 2:35:12.3
Covina CA M 22 22 23:45.4 23:45.4
Covina CA M 63 85 28:24.0 52:09.4
Covina CA M 74 159 29:29.7 1:21:39.1
Covina CA M 132 291 34:07.5 1:55:46.7
Covina CA F 191 482 39:25.6 2:35:12.3
Finish Position- 5
Team Score (times): 2:41:04.9
Fullerton CA M 75 75 29:36.8 29:36.8
Fullerton CA M 103 178 31:52.0 1:01:28.8
Fullerton CA F 107 285 32:09.7 1:33:385
Fullerton CA F 122 407 33:345 2:07:13.1

08/11/2018 09:58:15



Race Date
August 11, 2018

Bib No Name

Team - Fullerton Rangers G09

5 269  Annalise Glynn

Team - Team Micah

772  Chris Vasquez

775  Michael Vasquez
71  Chris Bergner

911  Emilio Martinez

462  Elizabeth Martinez

a b~ WN P

Team - Healthy women YMCA

73  Maria Bernal
148  Gabriela Corona
726  Gloria Tarango

63  Caritina Bedolla
220  Mary Ferregur

a b~ WN B

Team - Team Thompson

1 737  Raymond Thompson
2 915  Patty Thompson

3 246  Isabel Galan

4 733  Erin Thompson

5 734  Karen Thompson

Team - Movement

1 814  Michele Wheeler
2 574  Olivia Perez

3 326  Arturo Hernandez
4 709  Bryan Starks

5 374  Kit John

WetNWild5K 2018
Final Team Results

Class - A All Teams

City

Team Score (times):

La Habra CA

Team Score (times):

Upland CA
Beaumont CA

Brea CA

Rancho Cucamonga
Rancho Cucamonga

Team Score (times):

Lakewood CA
Lakewood CA
Lakewood CA
Lakewood CA
Norwalk CA

Team Score (times):

Whittier CA
Los Alamitos CA
Los Alamitos CA
Whittier CA
Los Alamitos CA

Team Score (times):

Inglewood CA

Los Angeles CA
Los Angeles CA
Los Angeless CA
Los Angeles CA
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Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Gend Place Place Time Time
Finish Position- 5
2:41:04.9
F 128 535 33:51.8 2:41:04.9
Finish Position- 6
2:53:16.2
M 51 51 26:42.7 26:42.7
M 79 130 29:50.9 56:33.7
M 169 299 37:48.8 1:34:22.5
M 192 491 39:26.1 2:13:48.6
F 193 684 39:27.5 2:53:16.2
Finish Position- 7
3:13:15.9
F 82 82 30:03.1 30:03.1
F 137 219 35:15.3 1:05:18.5
F 166 385 37:46.1 1:43:04.6
F 167 552 37:47.0 2:20:51.7
F 379 931 52:24.2 3:13:15.9
Finish Position- 8
3:19:25.9
M 92 92 30:36.5 30:36.5
F 177 269 38:10.1 1:08:46.6
F 178 447 38:13.8 1:47:00.4
F 295 742 46:11.3 2:33:11.7
F 298 1040 46:14.1 3:19:25.9
Finish Position- 9
3:41:28.7
F 181 181 38:40.8 38:40.8
F 224 405 41:36.3 1:20:17.1
M 226 631 41:36.6 2:01:53.7
M 291 922 45:55.4 2:47:49.1
M 405 1327 53:39.5 3:41:28.7

08/11/2018 09:58:16



Race Date
August 11, 2018

Bib No Name

Team - Team LiveFit

35  Ashlyn Anderson
808 Meaghan Watson
295  Sandra Green
768 Kayla Van Scoy

87 Kate Bono

a b~ WDN P

Team - Team BNSF

867  Vinny Griffin
866  Vincent Griffin
338  Krystle Hobson
407  Steve Knoll
893  Rudy Soto

a b~ WN P

Team - Philippians 3:13-14

799 Wade Wang

797  Eunice Wang
345  Leilani Hsiao
798  Josephine Wang
829  Josiah Wong

a b~ WN B

Team - Chicken run

463  Esteban Martinez
839 Carlos Zavala
114  Rodolfo Casian
630 Fernando Rojas
469  Steven Martinez

a b~ wN Bk

Team - Funky Chunky Monkeys

486  Abigail Medenilla
800  Ariel Ward

671  Genevieve Shek
133  Kevin Chou

A WDN PR
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WetNWild5K 2018
Final Team Results

Class - A All Teams

Overall Cumulative Cumulative
City Gend Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - 10
Team Score (times): 3:46:15.1
La Mirada CA F 232 232 42:01.0 42:01.0
La Mirada CA F 233 465 42:02.2 1:24:03.2
La Mirada CA F 313 778 47:23.4  2:11:26.7
La Mirada CA F 315 1093 47:24.0 2:58:50.7
La Mirada CA F 316 1409 47:24.4 3:46:15.1
Finish Position - 11
Team Score (times): 3:46:22.5
Rsm CA M 151 151 36:20.4 36:20.4
Rsm CA M 198 349 39:47.4 1:16:07.9
Huntington Beach CA F 341 690 48:54.8 2:05:02.8
Huntington Beach CA M 342 1032 48:57.4  2:54:00.2
Los Angeles CA M 378 1410 52:22.2 3:46:22.5
Finish Position - 12
Team Score (times): 3:47:20.0
Temple City CA M 77 77 29:43.1 29:43.1
Temple City CA F 282 359 44:56.2 1:14:39.3
Arcadia CA F 349 708 49:27.2 2:04:06.5
Temple City CA F 350 1058 49:27.3 2:53:33.9
Duarte CA M 409 1467 53:46.0 3:47:20.0
Finish Position - 13
Team Score (times): 3:57:43.2
Norwalk CA M 266 266 43:26.7 43:26.7
Norwalk CA M 289 555 45:50.4 1:29:17.2
Norwalk CA M 301 856 46:15.7 2:15:32.9
Lakewood CA M 369 1225 51:04.9 3:06:37.9
Lakewood CA M 370 1595 51:.05.2 3:57:43.2
Finish Position - 14
Team Score (times): 4:20:29.7
Yorba Linda CA F 304 304 46:24.1 46:24.1
Fullerton CA F 305 609 46:24.8 1:32:48.9
Yorba Linda CA F 431 1040 55:43.9 2:28:32.9
Yorba Linda CA M 432 1472 55:49.3 3:24:22.2

08/11/2018 09:58:17



Race Date
August 11, 2018

Bib No Name

Team - Funky Chunky Monkeys

5 392  Bailey Kiewel

Team - Cubs on the Run

257  Timothy Garcia
253  Jonathan Garcia
387  Jared Kami

388  Patricia Kami
252  Donna Garcia

a b~ WN P

Team - The Incredibles!

500 Jennifer Mojica
615 Lila Rivera

328  Jessica Hernandez
701  Alex Soto

120  Marielena Chavez

a b~ WN B

Team - Family Church

499  Liam Mogan
512  Connor Morgan
741 Max Timoshchik
513 Isabelle Morgan
514  Ryan Morgan

a b~ wN B

Team - LAZY like the RIVER

688 Loretta Slavik
200  Lucinda Elliott
199  Keith Elliott

378  Kellie Johnson
389 Michael Katzmark

a b~ WDN P
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WetNWild5K 2018
Final Team Results

Class - A All Teams

Overall Cumulative Cumulative
City Gend Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - 14
Team Score (times): 4:20:29.7
La Habra CA F 439 1911 56:07.4 4:20:29.7
Finish Position - 15
Team Score (times): 4:33:29.3
Buena Park CA M 120 120 32:58.4 32:58.4
Buena Park CA M 484 604 59:05.9 1:32:04.4
Whittier CA M 485 1089 59:06.4 2:31:10.8
Whittier CA F 528 1617 1:01:08.0 3:32:18.8
Buena Park CA F 530 2147 1:.01:10.4 4:33:29.3
Finish Position - 16
Team Score (times): 4:51:16.9
Gardena CA F 364 364 50:08.8 50:08.8
Claremont CA F 366 730 50:10.1 1:40:19.0
Buena Park CA F 497 1227 59:43.4 2:40:02.4
Buena Park CA F 498 1725 59:45.1 3:39:47.5
La Mirada CA F 619 2344 1:11:29.3 4:51:16.9
Finish Position - 17
Team Score (times): 4:57:04.1
La Habra CA M 486 486 59:18.3 59:18.3
La Habra CA M 487 973 59:20.6 1:58:38.9
La Habra CA M 493 1466 59:26.3 2:58:05.3
La Habra CA F 495 1961 59:28.0 3:57:33.3
La Habra CA M 496 2457 59:30.7 4:57:04.1
Finish Position - 18
Team Score (times): 4:58:14.9
Corona CA F 173 173 38:01.2 38:01.2
Riverside CA F 311 484 47:07.9 1:25:09.2
Riverside CA M 612 1096 1:10:59.5 2:36:08.7
Corona CA F 613 1709 1:11:02.8 3:47:11.6
Corona CA M 614 2323 1:11:03.3 4:58:14.9

08/11/2018 09:58:18



WetNWild5K 2018

Race Date
August 11, 2018 Final Team Results
Class - A All Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No  Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - DASHING DIVAS Finish Position - 19
Team Score (times): 5:00:50.6
1 777  Frank Vazquez Los Angeles CA M 499 499 59:46.7 59:46.7
2 38  Elizabeth Arreola Los Angeles CA F 500 999 59:46.8 1:59:33.5
3 548 Levy Ortega Los Angeles CA M 501 1500 59:485 2:59:22.1
4 521  Julia L Muralles Los Angeles CA F 502 2002 59:52.2 3:59:14.3
5 897  Jasmin Daniela Ortega Los Angeles CA F 532 2534 1:01:36.2 5:00:50.6
Team - Weeple Army Finish Position - 20
Team Score (times): 5:07:16.4
1 707  Brandon Spurgeon Redlands CA M 356 356 49:37.9 49:37.9
2 708  Jennifer Spurgeon Redlands CA F 357 713 49:38.3 1:39:16.3
3 809  Kristen Weaver Whittier CA F 598 1311 1:09:14.1 2:48:30.4
4 507  Rhonda Moore San Pedro CA F 604 1915 1:09:22.8 3:57:53.2
5 692  Heather Smith San Pedro CA F 605 2520 1:09:23.1 5:07:16.4
Team - #410 Finish Position - 21
Team Score (times): 6:55:33.1
1 842  Daniel Zenteno La Mirada CA M 525 525 1:01:00.6 1:01:00.6
2 843 Meggan Zenteno La Mirada CA F 734 1259 1:28:31.3 2:29:31.9
3 844  Patricia Zenteno La Mirada CA F 735 1994 1:28:33.6 3:58:05.5
4 60  Elayne Bastian Fullerton CA F 736 2730 1:28:37.5 5:26:43.1
5 651  Anita Salcido La Mirada CA F 739 3469 1:28:50.0 6:55:33.1
Team - Splashin’ Sprinters Finish Position - 22
Team Score (times): 7:50:05.6
1 113  Gaston Cartznes La Mirada CA M 746 746 1:30:57.2 1:30:57.2
2 504  Jairo Montenegro La Mirada CA M 747 1493 1:30:57.9 3:01:55.2
3 471 Nohra Matiz La Mirada CA F 748 2241 1:30:58.2 4:32:53.4
4 26  Hermis Alvarenga La Mirada CA M 758 2999 1:38:33.6 6:11:27.0
5 27  Jacqueline Alvarenga La Mirada CA F 759 3758 1:38:38.5 7:50:05.6
Team - Zumbies Finish Position - 23
Team Score (times): 8:07:22.1
1 565  Misty Paul Independence MO F 714 714 1:20:41.0 1:20:41.0
2 420  Ginger Lamar Fountain Valley CA F 764 1478 1:41:31.3 3:02:12.3
3 524  Pamela Myles Fountain Valley CA F 765 2243 1:41:35.7 4:43:48.1
4 815 Karmen White Huntington Beach CA F 766 3009 1:41:46.0 6:25:34.1
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Race Date
August 11, 2018

Bib No Name

Team - Zumbies

5 262  Karen Gerardo
Team - Team explosive

1 74 Marci Berumen

Team - Huntington Park Spartan Cross Country

1 88 Louis Bonsteel

Team - Gaines Grizzlies

1 151 Leticia Cortes

Team - #LasTresMosketeras
1 184 Jessie Diaz

Team - Mermaids

1 384  Ani Joseph

Team - Grandma Leenie & Lil' Joey

1 10
2 11

Eileen Adams
Lil' Joey Adams

Team - Warriors for Christ

=

106 Kathleen Calvanico
107 Robert Calvanico

N

WetNWild5K 2018
Final Team Results

Class - A All Teams

Overall Cumulative Cumulative
City Gend Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - 23
Team Score (times): 8:07:22.1
Santa Ana CA F 767 3776 1:41:48.0 8:07:22.1
Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
Los Angeles CA F 662 662 1:15:13.8 1:15:13.8
Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
Long Beach CA M 335 335 48:31.6 48:31.6
Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
Long Beach CA F 176 176 38:07.0 38:07.0
Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
Pico Rivera CA F 491 491 59:25.5 59:25.5
Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
Cerritos CA F 385 385 52:40.7 52:40.7
Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
Rancho Santa F 627 627 1:11:37.0 1:11:37.0
Rancho Santa M 628 1255 1:11:38.8 2:23:15.8
Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
Pasadena CA F 119 119 32:49.5 32:49.5
Pasadena CA M 408 527 53:44.9 1:26:34.4

Results By Itz About Time www.itzabouttime.com 6

08/11/2018 09:58:20



Race Date
August 11, 2018

Bib No Name

Team - CLC RSM

1 689
2 108

Maria Smiles
Josiah Canto

Team - Gomez & Simone Polemics

1 682
2 679

Stuart Simone
Deedee Simone

Team - Whittier and Beyond

1 329
2 331

John Hernandez
Ofelia Hernandez

Team - Not Fast, Just Furious

1 359
2 360

Baylie Hutcheson
Krystal Hutcheson

Team - Splash Down!

1 376  Jeralynn Johnson

2 379 Sue Johnson
Team - AREC

1 481 Gavin Mc Kiernan

2 480 Finnian Mc Kiernan

Team - UnitedFams

1 129 Andrea Chirino
2 128 Ana Chirino
3 270  Danny Godoy

WetNWild5K 2018
Final Team Results

Class - A All Teams

Overall

City Gend Place

Finish Position -

Team Score (times):

Rancho Santa F 539
Rancho Santa M 540

Finish Position -

Team Score (times):

Los Angeles CA M 190
Los Angeles CA F 606

Finish Position -

Team Score (times):

Whittier CA M 131
Whittier CA F 150

Finish Position -

Team Score (times):

Menifee CA F 492
Menifee CA F 494

Finish Position -

Team Score (times):

Fullertonton CA F 602
Fullertonton CA F 603

Finish Position -

Team Score (times):

Long Beach CA M 33
Long Beach CA M 58

Finish Position -

Team Score (times):

Downey CA F 595
Downey CA F 596
Downey CA M 597
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Cumulative Cumulative
Place Time Time
Inc.
539 1:02:23.6 1:02:23.6
1079 1:02:24.3 2:04:48.0
Inc.
190 39:21.1 39:21.1
796 1:09:34.7 1:48:55.9
Inc.
131 34:07.3 34:07.3
281 36:15.1 1:10:22.5
Inc.
492 59:25.5 59:25.5
986 59:26.3 1:58:51.9
Inc.
602 1:09:21.7 1:09:21.7
1205 1:09:21.8 2:18:43.6
Inc.
33 24:36.7 24:36.7
91 28:00.0 52:36.7
Inc.
595 1:08:51.3 1:08:51.3
1191 1:08:52.5 2:17:43.9
1788 1:08:52.8 3:26:36.7

08/11/2018 09:58:21



Race Date
August 11, 2018

Bib No Name

Team - MRTT - LaMirada/Whittier

1 588 Lorena Quezada
2 536 Kerstin Obando De Ortiz
3 549  Victor Ortiz

Team - Little rockers

1 752 Sebastian Torres
2 546 Jenaro Orres
3 750 Claudia Torres

Team - Run for God

1 175  Brooklynn De Shazer
2 370  Shannon Jehoich

3 174  Blake De Shazer

4 176  Tim De Shazer

Team - Team TLC

1 142  Tena Collier

2 812  Ivan Wheaton

3 792 Catana Wade

4 586  Aryka Presswood

Team - Three Men and a Canadian

1 297  Cathy Gribble

2 441  Jim Lopez

3 837 Ray Yoshida

4 201  Jonathan Endman

Team - Beef Crew

=

241
2 582

Helena Fu
Elizabeth Pierson

WetNWild5K 2018
Final Team Results

Class - A All Teams

Overall Cumulative Cumulative
City Gend Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
Whittier CA F 240 240 42:26.6 42:26.6
Whittier CA F 363 603 50:04.8 1:32:31.5
Whittier CA M 553 1156 1:04:55.9 2:37:27.4
Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
Norwalk CA M 105 105 32:00.9 32:00.9
Norwalk CA M 202 307 40:02.0 1:12:02.9
Norwalk CA F 203 510 40:03.2 1:52:06.1
Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
Los Alamitos CA F 641 641 1:13:38.3 1:13:38.3
Buena Park CA F 642 1283 1:13:41.6 2:27:20.0
Los Alamitos CA M 647 1930 1:14:14.9 3:41:35.0
Los Alamitos CA M 648 2578 1:14:15.8 4:55:50.8
Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
Carson CA F 706 706 1:19:33.4 1:19:33.4
Gardena CA M 709 1415 1:19:35.0 2:39:08.4
Gardena CA F 711 2126 1:19:44.6 3:58:53.0
Gardena CA F 712 2838 1:19:44.8 5:18:37.9
Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
Los Angeles CA F 343 343 49:05.0 49:05.0
Gardena CA M 345 688 49:05.8 1:38:10.8
Gardena CA M 346 1034 49:06.6 2:27:17.4
Los Angeles CA M 354 1388 49:37.1 3:16:54.5
Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
South Pasadena CA F 317 317 47:31.0 47:31.0
Los Angeles CA F 318 635 47:32.0 1:35:03.0
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Race Date
August 11, 2018

Bib No Name

Team - Beef Crew

3 400 Nolan Kim
4 428 Irene Lee

Team - Team Gryffindor

532  Jasmine Nguyen
533  Kate Nguyen
346  Olivia Huckeba
531 Dung Nguyen

A WDN PR

WetNWild5K 2018
Final Team Results

Class - A All Teams

Overall Cumulative Cumulative
City Gend Place Place Time Time

Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (times):

Los Angeles CA M 319 954 47:325 2:22:35.5
South Pasadena CA F 320 1274 47:35.4 3:10:11.0

Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (times):

Downey CA F 93 93 30:43.3 30:43.3
Downey CA F 570 663 1:06:22.6 1:37:05.9
Long Beach CA F 571 1234 1:06:23.8 2:43:29.8
Downey CA M 572 1806 1:06:26.3 3:49:56.1
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